





Raksha Sampada Bhawan Ulaanbaatar Marg Delhi Cantt-10 Email: ddgadm-dgde@nic.in

Dated the 27-April, 2022

То

The Principal Director,
Defence Estates,
Ministry of Defence,
Central/Southern/Western/Northern/Eastern/South-Western Command,
Lucknow/Pune/Chandigarh/Jammu/Kolkata/Jaipur.

Subject: <u>Transfers/posting</u>: <u>Assistant Defence Estates Officer (ADEO)</u>

Considering the administrative exigencies as well as in public interest and with the approval of the Competent Authority (i.e. Director General, Defence Estates), **Shri C. Unnikrishan**, ADEO of DEO, Cochin, is transferred and posted as ADEO in Defence Estates Office, Bangalore, alongwith his post.

- 2. The date of assumption/relinquishment of duties will be intimated to this Directorate General immediately after the events.
- 3. The establishment of concerned office(s) may be amended accordingly.

(Abhishek Azad)

Dy. Asstt. Director Genral (Admin) for Director General Defence Estates

Copy to :-

Director, NIDEM, Delhi Cantt.
PCDA, Southern Command, Pune
Ex. PPS to DG DE
PA to Sr. Addl. DG
All officers in DGDE
DEO, Bangalore/Cochin
Officer concerned (by name)
Personal File of the officer concerned
DGDE(Coord)/(Rajbhasha Anubhag)
DMS/AU&RC/ Guard/Float Files/Website